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South East Queensland Car Clubs and other Events 
 

September         

Sep Sun 1/09/2024   Valley of the Dubs Dayboro Showgrounds Rescheduled from April 
Sep Sun 1/09/2024 07:30 All Aussie Fathers Day Lakeside Raceway   
Sep Sun 1/09/2024 08:00 Noosa Beach Classic Car 

Show 
Noosa Sports Complex 
McKinnon Drive Tewantin 

  

Sep Sun 1/09/2024 10:00 Fathers Day Car Show Springfield Orion   
Sep Sat 7/09/2024 06:00 Stanthorpe Motor Show 

and Swap 
Stanthorpe showgrounds   

Sep Sat 7/09/2024 09:00 Festival of Wheels Boonah Showgrounds   
Sep Sat 7/09/2024 09:00 Historic Speedway 

Spectacular 
Boonah Showgrounds   

Sep Sat 7/09/2024 08:30 Laidley Spring Festival 
Show and Shine 

Ferrari Park 
Whites Rd Laidley 

  

Sep Sun 8/09/2024 08;00 Festival of Wheels Boonah Showgrounds Show and Shine 
Sep Sun 8/09/2024 06:00 Chrysler Expo and 

Rocklea Swap 
Rocklea Showgrounds   

Sep Sun 8/09/2024 06:00 Bayers Breaky Bash Cairns St. Loganholme   
Sep Sun 8/09/2024 07:00 Muscle on the Mountain Maleny Show grounds 

13 Maleny Stanley River Rd 
Maleny 

Rescheduled Date 

Sep Sun 8/09/2024 08:00 VW Action Day George Clayton 
(Bandstand) Park 
55 The Esplanade Wynnum 

  

Sep Sun 8/09/2024 06:00 All Makes Car Show Brothers Leagues Club 
Toowoomba 

  

Sep Sat 14/09/2024   Kooralbyn Car and Bike 
Show 

Kooralbyn Community Hall 
Ogilvy Place Kooralbyn 

  

Sep Sat 14/09/2024 15:00 Bay Chipper Car Meet 681 deception bay rd 
deception bay 

  

Sep Sun 15/09/2024 08:30 All British Day St Josephs College Sports 
Ground, 
Vivian St Tennyson 

third Sunday of month 

Sep Sun 15/09/2024   Eliminators Show and 
Swap 

Beenleigh Showgrounds Swap Meet and Show 

Sep Sun 15/09/2024 14:00 Logan Village Retro Cruise Logan Village   
Sep Fri 20/09/2024 10:00 Peninsular Motorfest Redcliffe   
Sep Sat 21/09/2024 10:00 Peninsular Motorfest Redcliffe   
Sep Sun 22/09/2024 08:00 All Italian Day St Josephs College Sports 

Ground, 
Vivian St Tennyson 

  

Sep Sun 22/09/2024 10:00 Peninsular Motorfest Redcliffe   
Sep Thu 26/09/2024   Military Vehicle Show and 

Swap 
Laidley Showgrounds 26 - 28 September 
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Sep Sat 28/09/2024 06:00 All Holden  Swap Pillar St, Toowoomba 
Rugby League Grounds 

Entrants from 6.30am with 
Public from 9.00am 

Sep Sat 28/09/2024   Military Vehicle Show and 
Swap 

Laidley Showgrounds   

Sep Sat 28/09/2024 11:00 Gold Coast Car Show Mudgereeba Showgrounds Family Day 
Sep Sun 29/09/2024 06:00 Fine Iron Show and 

Swap  
Ebbw Vale Memorial Park 
11A Brisbane Road, Ebbw 
Vale 

Rescheduled from May 

Sep Sun 29/09/2024 09:00 All Holden Show Pillar St, Toowoomba 
Rugby League Grounds 

Entrants from 6.30am with 
Public from 9.00am 

Sep Sun 29/09/2024 07:00 Gold Coast Car Show Mudgereeba Showgrounds 
Gate #3 Worongary Road 

Main show day 

October 
  

        

Oct Sun 6/10/2024 09:00 Noosa Charity Car Show Chaplin Park Noosaville   
Oct   6/10/2024 09:00 Cars and Culture Coastal Sandstone Point Hotel   
Oct Sun 6/10/2024 15:00 Bulimba Retro Picnic at 

Blues on Bulimba 
Bulimba Memorial Park   

Oct Fri 18/10/2024 09:00 Waterhole Rocks - Rock n 
Roll Campout - Car and 
Vintage Caravan Show 

Nanango Showgrounds 18-21 October 

Oct Sun 13/10/2024 07:30 Queensland Mini Muster Rocklea Showgrounds   
Oct Wed 16/10/2024 09:00 Waterhole Rocks - Show 

and Shine 
Nanango Showgrounds 16 - 20 October 

Oct Sat 19/10/2024 09:00 Warwick Drag Fest - 
Gasser Racing 

    

Oct Sun 20/10/2024 07:00 Chrome Bar Bonanza Lakeside Park   
Oct Sun 20/10/2024 06:00 Cooroy Car Show Johnson Park 

Mary River Rd Cooroy 
  

Oct Sun 20/10/2024 09:00 Warwick Drag Fest - 
Gasser Racing 

    

Oct Sun 20/10/2024 09:00 Waterhole Rocks - Show 
and Shine 

Nanango Showgrounds   

Oct Sun 20/10/2024 07:00 Harrigans Rod and 
Custom Show 

Calypso Bay, Jacobs Well   

Oct Sat 26/10/2024   Old School Country  Fair 
Canungra 

Moriarity Park, Canungra   

Oct Sun 27/10/2024 08:00 Chrome for Cancer 131 Rainbow St Sandgate   

November         

Nov Sat 2/11/2024 11:00 Convoy for Kids Redcliffe Showgrounds Truck and ute show - Convoy 
starts from 651 Johnson Rd 
Stapylton 

Nov Sun 3/11/2024 06:00 Rebels Car Club Show and 
Swap 

Rocklea Showgrounds   

Nov Sun 3/11/2024 08:30 Car, Bike and Truck Show Queens Park Warwick   
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Nov Sun 10/11/2024 06:00 Ipswich Classic and 
Muscle Swap and Shine 

Northern Suburbs Leagues 
Club 
Pelican St North Ipswich 

  

Nov Sun 17/11/2024 06:00 Super Sunday Show & 
Shine 

Beaudesert Showgrounds Rain Date 

Nov Sun 24/11/2024 10:00 Aiden Jacobi 
Commemorative Show 

369 Moorayfield Rd 
Moorayfield 

  

Nov Sun 24/11/2024 07:00 Rusty and Dusty Yatala Drive In 
100 Stapylton-Jacobs Well 
Rd, Stapylton 

  

December         

Dec Sat 7/12/2024 15:00 Tamborine Mountain Big 
Bash 

Tamborine Mountain Sports 
Centre, 400 Long Road, 
Tamborine Mountain 

  

Dec Sun 8/12/2024 07:00 Cars and Culture - 
Sandstone Point 

Sandstone Point Hotel   

Dec Sat 28/12/2024   FX/FJ Nationals Redlands 28 - 31 December 
 


